

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. DISTRICT & SESSIONS
JUDGE AT MYSURU**

O.S.No. 1/2021

Plaintiff: Living Seed Technologies LLP, Telangana.

Vs.

Defendants: Krishnamurthy Kempegouda and
another

ISSUES

- 1) Whether plaintiff proves that the plaintiff is the registered Trade Mark holder for 'Super Aman' along with a distinct Trade Mark image (Device Mark) in the category of seeds, raw and unprocessed grains etc., for agricultural purposes and has gained substantial good will in the market?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants have infringed the Trade Mark of the plaintiff company with a Trade name 'Sree Amman' which is deceptively similar to the registered Trade Mark of the plaintiff along with a distinct Trade Mark image?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief sought?
- 4) What order or decree ?

Dated this the **19th day of August, 2021.**

(M.L.RAGHUNATH)
Prl. District & Sessions Judge ,
Mysuru.

