

Witness recalled and duly sworn on 25.02.2022.

Further examination by Sri.NLS Advocate:-

2. I am producing the certificate of registration of trademark taken out of Internet. This document is not supported by certificate under Section 65(b) of Evidence Act. Hence, subject to proof and admissibility of the document it is marked at Ex.P.1. I am producing the certification of incorporation taken out of Internet. This document is not supported by certificate under Section 65(b) of Evidence Act. Hence, subject to proof and admissibility of the document it is marked at Ex.P.2. I am producing the company master data taken out of Internet. This document is not supported by certificate under Section 65(b) of Evidence Act. Hence, subject to proof and admissibility of the document it is marked at Ex.P.3. I am producing the photographs of the label of Plaintiff Company. This document is not supported by certificate under Section 65(b) of Evidence Act. Hence, subject to proof and admissibility of the document it is marked at Ex.P.4 and 5. I am producing the photographs of the label of Defendant Company. This document is not supported by certificate under Section 65(b) of Evidence Act. Hence, subject to proof and admissibility of the document it is marked at Ex.P.6 and 7. I am producing two photographs. This documents are not supported by certificate under Section 65(b) of Evidence Act. Hence, subject to proof and admissibility of the document it is marked at Ex.P.8 and 9. I am producing the authorisation letter marked at Ex.P.10.

Further examination by Sri.NLS Advocate:- Deferred at the request.

TYPED TO MY DICTATION IN THE OPEN COURT.

R. O. I. & A. C.,

25.02.2022

[M.L. Raghunath]

PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, MYSURU.