

IN THE COURT OF THE PRL.DISTRICT JUDGE, MYSURU
OS. No. 01/2021

Deposition of	: Harinath Jakkula	DULY SWORN ON
Father's name	: Ramachander	16.11.2022
Age	: 57 Years	
Occupation	: Business	D.W. : 1
Residence	: Telangana	

Examination in chief in continuation of affidavit by Sri. MNP Advocate:-

I have submitted my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. I am working as a proprietor of Karthikeya Crop Technologies Pvt. Ltd., Telangana. Today I am producing the certificate of incorporation and the same is marked at Ex.D.3. Certificate under Section 65(b) is produced at Ex.D.4. Certified copy of the plaint in OS 168/2021 before Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad is produced at Ex.D.5.

Cross-examination by Sri NLS for Plaintiff:-

(Deferred at the request).

TYPED TO MY DICTATION IN THE OPEN COURT.

R. O. I. & A. C.,

16.11.2022

[M.L. Raghunath]
PRL. DISTRICT JUDGE, MYSURU.